Combined Delivery Report

Project: 00098298 - Réintégration Personnes Déplac

Country: Cote d'Ivoire

Period. Quarter 3, 2021

Status: Pending Release

Account Description

Fund: 04000 - TRAC (Lines 1.1.1 and 1.1.2)

71615
72210
72215
72311
72505
73107
74110
74112
75705
76125
76135

Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Machinery and Equipment
Transporation Equipment
Fuel, petroleum and other oils
Stationery & other Office Supp
Rent - Meeting Rooms

Audit Fees

Accounting related Fees
Learning costs

Realized Loss

Realized Gain

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

61205
71305
71360
71405
71410
71415
71505
71520
71525
71535
71540
71541
71550
71592
71615
71620
72105
72110
72135
72205
72210
72215
72305
72311
72335
72399
72425
72440
72505
72510
72805
72815
73105
73110
73310
73410

Salaries - GS Staff

Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Local Consult-Security

Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC

Contribution to Secunty SC

UN Volunteers-Stipend & Allow
UNV Volunteer Learning
UNV-Hazard Pay

UNV-Medical Insurance
UNV-Global Charges
UNVs-Contribution to security
UNV RSA / Exit Allowance
UNV_COST_RECOVERY RECURRING
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Svc Co-Construction & Engineer
Svc Co-Agricultural Management
Sve Co-Communications Service
Office Machinery

Machinery and Equipment
Transporation Equipment

Agn & Forestry Products

Fuel, petroleum and other oils
Pharmaceutical Products

Other Materials and Goods
Mobile Telephone Charges
Connectivity Charges
Stationery & other Office Supp
Publications

Acquis of Computer Hardware
Inform Technology Supplies
Rent

Custodial & Cleaning Services
Maint & Licencing of Software
Maint, Oper of Transport Equip

Report by Output and Fund

Government UNDP
0.00-201,163.03
0.00 731171
0.00-229,453.43
0.00 1,160.24
0.00 358.82
0.00 140448
0.00 282.20
0.00 12,744.89
0.00 1,171.34
0.00 3,633.71
0.00 438.15
0.00 -2,215.14

233,513.70 268,225.30
0.00 20,393.57
21,212.78 1.499.90
0.00 30.00
0.00 70,241.45
0.00 31.40
0.00 361048
0.00 13,807.40
0.00 387.49
0.00 2,860.18
0.00 2,86B.86
0.00 940.79
0.00 705.96
0.00 396.63
0.00 3,039.77
251.06 10,519.43
7.694.16 0.00
113,030.21 62,653.19
9,391.61 0.00
111.58 0.00
54,56 0.00
0.00 8,001.69
760.60  3,036.57
929.86 0.00
B78.80 2,281.19
267.80 0.00
8,496.71 0.00
0.00 423.00
160.80 932.98
2,505.11 857.09
1,107 .66 0.00
371.94 0.00
0.00 284.03
455.61 3.624.24
80.28 0.00
0.00 38.23
1,011.95 92.27

UN Agencies

Total

0.00 -201,163.03

0.00 731171
0.00 -229,453.43
0.00 1,16024
0.00 358.82
0.00 140448
0.00 282.20
0.00 12,744.89
000 1,171.34
0.00 563371
0.00 438.15
0.00 -2,215.14
0.00 501,739.00
0.00 20,395.57
0.00 22,712.68
0.00 30.00
0.00 7024145
0.00 31.40
0.00  3,61048
0.00 15,807.40
0.00 387.49
0.00  2,860.18
0.00 2,868.86
0.00 940.79
0.00 705.96
0.00 396.63
0.00 3,039.77
0.00 10,770.49
0.00  7.694.16
0.00 175,683.40
0.00 939161
0.00 111.58
0.00 54.56
0.00  8,001.69
0.00 3,797.17
0.00 929.86
0.00  3,159.99
0.00 267 80
0.00 8.496.71
0.00 423.00
0.00 1,093.78
0.00  3.362.20
0.00 1,10766
0.00 371.94
0.00 284.03
0.00  4,079.85
0.00 80.28
0.00 3823
0.00 1,10422




74110 Audit Fees 0.00 19,392.73 000 19,592.73

74112  Arcounting related Fees 0 267353 000 367355
74210 Printing and Publications 4,865.60 830,82 0.00 559542
74225 Dther Media Costs 16,853.91 0.00 0.00 15,863.91
74305 “Insurance 000 804,14 0:00 86414
506 Services toprojects -GOE 0.00 19:34 0.00 1934
75105 Facilities & Admin - [mplement 4,759.90 36,340.75 0.08  41,709.65
75705 Leamning costs 34,251.21.  -278.06 0.00. 3797225
75707 Leamiing - subsistence allowan 0.00 -5,082.96 000 -6,082.95
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00  B£,B638.23 000" 8,638.23
76125, Realized Loss 4.00  7,008.95 0.00  7,008.96
76130 Unrealized Gain D.00. -14,580.45 000 -14,5380.45
76135 Realized Gain 0,00, 2,928 64 g.o0 29296

Report by Activity and Fund

. UNAgenc:es Tutal .

: d Loss . 8,658.23
Unzealized Gain : .00 -14,580.45.

71615 Daily Subsistence Allow-Ing

,109, 000 5.108.14
72215 Transparation. Equiprierit 1,160,24 0.00.  1,160.74

Fued, petroleurh and ather ofls 300 338.82. 0.00 358.82
unting rélated Fee 0.00 319.34 0.ng 319.34

Local Consuit.-Sht Terni-Tech 11,030.78 0.aa

' v

71615 Baity Subsisterice Allow-Intl 0.00  3.650.70 0.00 3.650.7)
71620 Daily Subsistence AlloyeLogal 310698 G.00 0.00 318698
72105 Svo Co-Construction & Enginger 2540834 62.653.19 0.0 8806153
72205 Office Machinery 54.56 0.00 000 54.56
72215 Transparation Equipment 060 144881 0.00°  1,448.81

72311 Fuel, petroléum and other oils 340.84 23:59 0.00 36143
72440 Connectivity Charges 164.80 .00 0.08 160.80°
72510 Pablications 334,01 0.0g 0.00 334,01

73105 Rent: 455.61 0.00 g0 455.61

73410 Maint, Oper of Transport Equip. 100.69. .40 000 160.69-
74112 Accotinting related Fass 000 1,633.40 0.00 1,633.49
4210 Printing and Publications 4,865.60 0.00 0.00 4.865.60
74225 "Other Media Costs 13,032:81 0.00 000 1303281
74598 Services.to projécts -GOE 0.00 -38.68 0.00 -38.68
75105 Facilities & Atmin - Implement 4,368.01 11,438.56 000 16,026.57
TIN5 Learning casts 21,335.00  -27B.96 0,00 21,056.,04
75707 Learning - subsistencs allawan 0,00 -5,082.95 0,00 -5.082.96

75125 Reatized Loss 806  2,554.01 0,00 255491

76135 Realtzed Gain 008 -LO%36D 0 &1):

-

000 BD37.54
000  333.69
' 21.37

Machinery and Equipment
74112 Atcounting related Fees
Realized Gain

al Consult. mTe 873, 0.00 287328
11620 Daity Subsistence Allow-Laral 4,255,732 0.00 n.00 425572
72183 Sve Ce-Construction & Enginegr 37.585.85 0.00 0:00 37.889.85
72110 Svi Co-Agricultoral Management 423087 0,60 g.an 422087

72035 Svg Co-Communications Service 111.58 0.00 2.00 11158




72210 Machinery and Egwipment 800 640127 0.00. 600127

72213 Transporation Equipment, To0.60  1,154.85 A 2,21545
72305 Agri & Forestry Produgts 52986 0.00 b.60 2586,
72311 Fuel, petroienm and othec nils 9373 0.00 0.00 83.73
72333 - Pharmaceutival Products 267.80 0.00 0.00 25780
72399 Other Matirials and-Guods 4,794.00 0.a0 0.00  4.794.00
72505 -Stationery & ather Office Supp 111,64 .00 0.00 11164
72510 Publications ' 278.95 0.0 a0 27846
72805, Acquis of Computer Hardware 371,94 3.00 0.00 371.94
73110 Custodial & Cleaning Services 8028 0,00 0.00. 80.28
T30 -Maint, Oper of Trarsport. Equip 362,64 0.00 .00 362.64
75105 Facliities & Admin - Implement 2452 3,301:39 000 532581
75705 Learning costs 3,898.51 0,00 ‘BOD 380451
76125 Realized Loss 0.00  1,588.76 000 1,588.76

ali

0:00. -127,13 o400 14713

3 Yy Equipmen 0.00-235,491.07 0.00 -235,481.07
Accounting related Fess 000 233.59 0.00 33359
Realized Gain 0.04  -2,1483.77 1 T :

_ Local Consult -Sht Term-Tech 7.308.72 .00 308,72
TIBIS Daily Subsistence Allow-intt 25106 453644 000 4,807.50
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 33148 ¢.0u 0.00 33146
72105 Svc Co-Construction & Engineer 48,732 .02 0.00 0.00 49,732.02
72110 Sve Co-Agricuiturel Management. 5,160.74 0.00 0.0 516074
72210 Machinery and Equipment 0,00 200042 0.00  2,000:42
72311 Fusl, petroleum and other pils 444.23 B16.96. 0.0 1,261.19
72359 Other Materials and. Goods 3.702.71 0.0p 060 370271
72505 Statiotiery & other Oifice. Supp 239347 0.00- 0.00.  2,39347
72510 Publicatigns ' 494.69 D.o0 0.00 494,69
73410 Maint, Oper of Transport Equip 548.62 0.00. 0.00 548,62
74225, Other Media Costs 383110 0.00 0.00  3,831.19
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 167:37 7,367.22 0.00 773459
75705 Learning costs ' 1301770 n.00 0.00 13,0177
76125 Realized Loss. .00 2,763.97 0.00  2,765.87
76135 Realt i an T3 000 76144

G 2,202.57 000 220257

Stationery & other Office. Supp a:00  1.4b448 000 148448
Rent.- Maéting Rooms .00 282.290 o.o0 28220
-Audit Fees 080 12,744.89 0.00 12.744.89
Atcounting related Fees 0,00 18462 0.00, 184.52
Learning costs 0.00 563371 700 5,633.71

Realized 1. 3815 800 43815

Silaries - G5 Staff 5357

71305 Local Consult.-Sht Tern-Tech- 0.00 149390 0.60 148390
71360 Local Consult-Security .00 30.00 .00 3000
71405 Service Contractsé-Individuals 0.0 70,241.45 0.00 7024145,
71410 ‘MAIP Premium §C 0.00 31.40 0.00 31.40
71415 Contribution to Security 8G 040 361048 000 381048
71505 UN Volunteers-Stipend & Allow 000 15,807.40 ng0 1580749
71520 UNV Volunteer, Learning 000 387.40 0.00 38749
71525 UNV-Hazard Pay 008 286018 0O 286018
71535 UNV-Méedical Insurance 000  2,868.85 000 2,868.86
71540 UNV-Global Charges 0:00  540.79 0.00 940.79,
71541 LNVs:Contributidn to security 0480 705.96 0.40 703,96
71550 UNV REA f Exit Allowance 0.00 39663 .00 396:63
71542 UNV COST_RECOVERY RECURRING 0.0¢  3,039.77 0.00  3,039.77
71615 Daify Subsistence Allow-intl 0.00 231222 0og  2,312.29
72215 Transporation Eguipment 0:60 132,81 0.00 132.91
72311 Fuel, petrolium and other oil 0,00  1443.64 0.00 144364
72425 Muobile Teleplione Charges 0.00 42300 0.00  423.00
72440 Connectivity Charges 000 93298 0.00 93288
72503 Stationery & other Office Supp- 0.00 837D 0.00 857.00.

72815 Inform. Technology Supplies 0.60 28403 (1Y 28443




73105 Rent 0.00 3,624.24 0.00 362424

73310 Maint & Licencing of Software 0.00 38.23 0.00 3823
73410 Maint, Oper of Transport Equip 0.00 92.27 0.00 9227
74110 Audit Fees 0.00 19,592.73 0.00 1959273
74112 Accounting related Fees 0.00 1,040.15 0.00 1,040.15
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 830.82 0.00 830.82
74505 Insurance 0.00 804.14 0.00 804.14
74596 Services to projects -GOE 0.00 58.02 0.00 58.02
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 1242258 0.00 1242258
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 99.32 0.00 99.32

76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -27.47 0.00 -27.47

Funds Utilization

Outstanding NIM Advances: 275,376.78
Undepreciated Fixed Assets: 0.00
Unamortized Intangible Assets: 0.00
Inventory: 0.00
Prepayments: 0.00
Commitments: 69,748.40
Signed on behalf of UNDP: Signed on behalf of Implementing Partner:

/"'P_‘H““a\

Date:

DRR/P [/




